

ITEM NOS.19+46

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).182/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2008 in PIL No. 126/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

K.K.WAGH EDUN.STY'S K.K.WAGH POLYTECH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEACHERS ASSN.FOR NON-AIDED POLYTECH.&OR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and prayer for interim
relief and office report)
WITH I.A.NO.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 260 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 263 of 2009
(With appln.(s)for exemption from filling c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to
place addl.documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 268 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 274 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 277 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 278 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 282 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to
place addl.documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

2

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 284 of 2009
I.A.NO.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 286 of 2009
I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 287 of 2009
I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 294 of 2009
I.A.NO.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 295 of 2009
I.A.NO.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 325 of 2009
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 528 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 529 of 2009
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 533 of 2009
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 537 of 2009
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 532 of 2009
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 432 of 2009
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 538 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office repor
t)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 508 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 714 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.Sekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

3

SLP(C)No.182/2009 Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

Mr.Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)No.182/2009:

Application for exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice returnable on 13.2.2009.

Interim stay on condition that the petitioner had admitted only the students upto the number approved by the A.I.C.T.E.

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

Dasti, in addition, permitted.

Rest of the matters:

Application for exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice returnable on 13.2.2009.

Dasti, in addition, permitted.

4

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master